

05.11.2022

File is taken up today on an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC moved on behalf of the petitioner.

Present: Sh. B.P. Vaishnav and Ms. Birjesh Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the petitioner with petitioner in person.

On 13.10.2022 directions were issued for issuance of citation to the State, to the general public through publication, for issuance of the notice to the private respondent and for filing of original Will. It was however, made clear on the last date of hearing dated 13.10.2022 that no process will be issued till the time original Will is filed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has today alongwith original Will, filed an application seeking amendment of the petition. Since the necessary process is yet to be issued as the same was contingent on filing of Will, there is no impediment in allowing the present application. Consequently, the application is allowed and amended petition is taken on record.

Since the original Will has been filed, Notice to all concerned can be now issued in terms of the last order, for the date already fixed i.e. **03.01.2023.**

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
05.11.2022