

SMT RANJEET KAUR @ RANJIT KAUR Vs. THE STATE AND ORS
08.01.2024

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh Bawa, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with PW-1 and PW-2 in person.

Sh. Arun Nischal, ld counsel for the respondent.3, 4, 5 & 7(a) 7(b) and 7 (c).

PW-2 has been cross examined and discharged.

It is already 1.25 pm, PW-1 is present in the court for his cross examination, however, ld counsel for the respondents submits that he has to appear before DRT for addressing final arguments and he seeks an adjournment for cross examination of PW-1. Heard. Request is allowed. PW-1 is discharged for today only.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **30.04.2024**.

The longer date is given at the request of Ld counsel for respondents on the ground that he is not available in the month of March & April.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 08.01.2024