

SMT RANJEET KAUR @ RANJIT KAUR Vs. THE STATE AND

ORS

03.09.2024

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh Bawa, Id counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Arun Nischal, Ld counsel for respondent no. 3 to 5,
7A to 7C through VC.

PW-3 is present for examination.

Ld counsel for abovesaid respondent submits that PW-3
is an official witness so, he does not want to cross examine.

PW-3 has been examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Diet money has been paid to the witness.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not
want to examine any other witness and wants to close petitioner's
evidence.

Separate statement of the Ld. counsel for the petitioner
has been recorded in this regard and PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on 12.11.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 03.09.2024