

SMT RANJEET KAUR @ RANJIT KAUR Vs. THE STATE AND ORS

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh Bawa, Ld counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Arun Nischal, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 to 5 and 7 A to 7C.

Both Ld counsels for parties submit that settlement talks are going on between the parties and they seek an adjournment for settlement. Adjournment is allowed.

Put up for settlement or in the alternative for DE on **07.02.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:12.11.2024