

SMT RANJEET KAUR @ RANJIT KAUR Vs. THE STATE AND
ORS

24.04.2025

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh Bawa, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Shivam Kumar Singh, ld. proxy counsel for the
respondent no. 3 to 5 and 7A to 7C.

Joint application u/o 17 rule 1 CPC for seeking
adjournment has been filed on behalf of the parties on the ground that
settlement talks are going on between them.

In view of the above said facts, application stands
allowed. One last opportunity is given to the parties to settle the
matter. Both ld. counsels request the court to give date in the month of
July.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for RE
on 25.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.04.2025