

SMT RANJEET KAUR @ RANJIT KAUR Vs. THE STATE AND ORS
25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Harpreet singh Bawa, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Arun Nischal, Id counsel for the respondent no.3
to 5 and respondent no. 7A to 7C.

An application under Section 151 CPC for bringing on record additional documents along with some documents has been filed on behalf of the respondents. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the respondents has not filed the addition documents on the e-portal and he undertakes to file the same before NDOH.

An application under order VI rule 16 CPC for rejecting the affidavit in evidence of respondent/Sh. Jeet Singh has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Copy supplied.

Ld counsels for the parties submit that one more opportunity be given to the parties for settling the present matter. They further submit that the matter may not be referred to mediation as the settlement talks are going on through heads of the Shree Gurudwara, Saheb Parbhandak Committee and without their presence, settlement is not possible.

One last opportunity is given to the parties to settle the matter.

Put up for awaiting the settlement or in the alternative for consideration of abovesaid application on **02.12.2025**.

The longer date is given at the request of Ld counsel for the parties.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.07.2025