

SMT RANJEET KAUR @ RANJIT KAUR Vs. THE STATE AND

ORS

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Harpreet singh Bawa, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Arun Nischal, ld counsel for the respondent no.3
to 5 and respondent no. 7A to 7C.

Ld. Counsel for parties submits that matter could not be
settled between the parties.

Reply of application u/s 151 CPC has been filed on
behal of the petitioner. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks time for filing
reply of application filed under Order 6 rule 6 CPC.

Heard. Last opportunity is given to the respondents to
file reply.

Put up for consideration on above said applications on
11.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
02.12.2025